SPEC_C3R-6_17_a Page 1 of 5
1961 McGaw Ave.    •    Irvine, CA 92614    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempollc.com
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Designed with non-ferrous components and
mounting brackets. Meets MRI room requirements
•	 Join sections and create continuous runs from one
power supply
•	 For combined curved and straight-run sections,

REMOTE POWER SYSTEM
Length
in Feet1
NOTES:
(1) Total ordered length may be specified in 0.5ft increments (Example: 27.5ft). Unless otherwise specified, Tempo will determine the section length of shipped product to comprise the total length, up
to a maximum section length of 8ft (Example: 30ft of ordered product may ship as (6) 5ft sections or (3) 8ft and (1) 6ft section, etc.)
(2) 2.0W/ft available with ST Standard LED spacing only.
(3) 3.3 W/ft available with DP Dense Pack spacing only
SPEC_C3R-6_17_a Page 3 of 5
1961 McGaw Ave.    •    Irvine, CA 92614    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempollc.com
SYSTEM INTEGRATION ACCESSORIES
C3R
RIGID LED LINEAR ACCENT LIGHTING, LOW-POWER
REMOTE POWER SYSTEM
POWER SUPPLIES - 12V Output for 2.0 W/ft Standard LED Spacing   Require approved enclosure (by others) in close proximity to luminaire. Consult factory for guidance. Max Run Length 2.0W/ft
PWR-120-EL-040-T 120V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 40W, Triac Dimming
Lutron Hi-lume 1% 2-wire LED driver (120V foward phase) -LTEA2W
20ft
PWR-UNV-EL-060 120-277V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 60W, Non-Dimming 30ft
PWR-UNV-EL-060-Z 120-277V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 60W, 0-10V Dimming (100-10%) 30ft
POWER SUPPLIES - 24V Output for 3.3W/ft Dense Pack LED Spacing   Require approved enclosure (by others) in close proximity to luminaire. Consult factory for guidance. Max Run Length 3.3W/ft
PWR-120-EM-040-T 120V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 40W, Triac Dimming
Lutron Hi-lume 1% 2-wire LED driver (120V foward phase) -LTEA2W
12ft
PWR-UNV-EM-060 120-277V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 60W, Non-Dimming 18ft
PWR-UNV-EM-060-Z 120-277V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 60W, 0-10V Dimming (100-10%) 18ft
PWR-UNV-EM-100 120-277V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 100W, Non-Dimming 30ft
SURGE SUPPRESSION DEVICE   A Tempo furnished surge suppression device must be installed on each supplying branch circuit to comply with Tempo’s 5-year warranty terms
SSD-120 120V Branch Circuit
SSD-277 277V Branch Circuit
POWER FEED CABLES  Additional lengths available, contact factory